

## ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

# 1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

# STATE OF MAINE

1909

### SUSAN BAKER-POSTMASTER-A. P. NORTON-M. H. HODGDON.

### Chapter 281.

Resolve in favor of Susan Baker.

Resolved, that there be paid to Susan Baker, widow of Forbes Baker, late of Steuben in Washington county, the sum of four favor of dollars per month, payable guarterly, from the fund appropriated for military pensions and to begin July first, nineteen hundred and nine.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 282.

Resolve in favor of the Senate Postmaster.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of sixty dollars to be paid the postmaster of the senate for expenses incident to the office.

Approved April 2, 1909.

## Chapter 283.

Resolve in favor of Clerk to the Joint Special Committee on Salaries and Fees.

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to A. P. Norton, one hundred fifty-seven dollars and ten cents for services and expenses as clerk to the joint special committee on salaries and fees.

Approved April 2, 1909.

### Chapter 284.

Resolve in favor of M. H. Hodgdon, Clerk and Stenographer and Messenger to the Committee on Inland Fisheries and Game.

Resolved, that the sum of two hundred dollars be and is  $_{M.~H.}$ hereby appropriated, to be paid to M. H. Hodgdon for services Hodgdon, in favor of. as clerk, stenographer and messenger to the committee on inland fisheries and game during the present session.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Senate Postmaster, in favor of.

Р

Norton in favor of.

Снар. 281

Susan Ba-